



DraglinesReplacement Parts













JOYGLOBAL

At Joy Global, everything starts with a **singular focus** on mining.

Our unique business model in the mining industry, centered on a **direct service** approach, allows our customers to deal directly with our company representatives, in an intimacy model with no middleman or dealership operations intermediating discussions.

Our **experienced people** and high quality services are close to the mines to provide better decisions and solutions.

Joy Global is continually investing in research and development in order to deliver **technology** products that will revolutionize mining.

Our resources are committed to developing methods and solutions focused on higher productivity and reliability and safer operations.

Advancing The "Art" Of The Part



Since 1958, Joy Global has earned worldwide recognition as a leading supplier of OEM quality replacement parts for surface mining equipment.

A full line of P&H brand replacement parts and upgrades are available for Bucyrus and Marion (CAT) draglines.

Our expanded product offering provides a reliable alternative source of supply; it gives you convenient, local, one-stop parts procurement for your entire equipment fleet.

OEM Quality Guaranteed

All P&H brand replacement parts are guaranteed to meet or exceed OEM specifications, quality of materials, and precision of dimension. All parts are backed by the same warranty provided by the Original Equipment Manufacturer.

Parts Support You Can Trust

When you have just one supplier, waiting for parts to arrive in an emergency, or even for routine maintenance, can mean the difference between profitability and profit-robbing downtime. With a reliable alternative, you can avoid unnecessary delays.



Joy Global parts are manufactured to precise specifications in accordance with the industy's highest standards



The Industry's Full-Line **Replacement Parts Supplier**

While other alternative suppliers specialize in selected product categories such as bushings or shafts, Joy Global provides a comprehensive catalog of replacement parts.

The parts product line for P&H and non P&H Draglines is constantly expanding to meet customer needs for quality replacement parts. Utilizing the industry's most advanced design and engineering tools, Joy Global professionals precisely measure existing OE parts, even modified or undocumented parts, to produce accurate engineering drawings and data files.

Manufacturing is coordinated with leading suppliers worldwide. In many cases, Joy Global shares the same suppliers as other OEMs for vendor items such as bushings, bearings and castings.

All parts adhere to the highest standards of quality, and are rigorously inspected and tested, in process and as finished parts, to assure long-term performance and value. Finished castings are painted and machined surfaces are coated prior to shipment to resist corrosion in transit or storage. Each part is clearly marked with both P&H brand and OEM part numbers.







For more information, contact your local Joy Global Service Center or visit www.joyglobal.com

A Total Parts Support System

- 24 Hours a Day/ 7 Days a Week
- Installation Services
- No Order Too Large or Small
- Full Warranty
- Worldwide Distribution Network







Product designs, specifications and/or data in this document are provided for informational purposes only and are not warranties of any kind. Product designs and/or specifications may be changed at any time without notice. The only warranties that apply to sales of products and services are Joy Global's standard written warranties, which will be furnished upon request.

Bucyrus, Marion, CAT and other company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respective companies, which are not affiliated with, and have not authorized or endorsed any products from, Joy Global.



